Telebyte, Inc. 355 Marcus Blvd, Hauppauge, NY  11788   |    +1 631.423.3232    |    www.telebytebroadband.com   |   sales@telebytebroadband.com
DS 4902 Universal Gfast Noise Generator Rev R5  Page 1 of 7
20 kHz to 300 MHz Noise Generator for Realistic Gfast Testing
Up to 24 Independent Noise Ports
AWGN Dynamic Range-90 dBm/Hz to -160 dBm/Hz in 1dB steps*
Gfast technology promises to bring a wealth of new
opportunities to Service Providers as well as
manufacturers of DPUs, CPE Modems and Chipsets. This

o Reverse Power Feed Noise
Model 4902 Universal Gfast Noise Generator
(continued)
Telebyte, Inc. 355 Marcus Blvd, Hauppauge, NY  11788   |    +1 631.423.3232    |    www.telebytebroadband.com   |   sales@telebytebroadband.com
DS 4902 Universal Gfast Noise Generator Rev R5  Page 3 of 7
“Results You Can Count On”
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
4902-Portable • Telebyte Portable computer w/built-in display & keyboard.
• Includes Noise Generation Software.
• Accepts 1-4, 4902-AWGx cards.
4902-HD • Telebyte High-Density, rack-mountable computer.
• Includes Noise Generation Software.
• Accepts 1-6, 4902-AWGx cards.
4902-AWG2-300 2-Port AWG Card - 600 MS/s, supports 1 kHz to 300MHZ
4902-AWG4-300 4-Port AWG Card - 600 MS/s, supports 1 kHz to 300MHZ
4902-AWG2-30 2-Port AWG Card – 60 MS/s, supports 1 kHz to 30 MHz
4902-AWG4-30 4-Port AWG Card – 60 MS/s, supports 1 kHz  to 30 MHz
4902-D4-120 4-Channel Differential Mode Noise Injector (20 kHz to 120 MHz) Plus Micro
Interrupts and Distributed Noise
4902-2-300-COAX 2-Channel Coax Cable Noise Injector (20 kHz to 300 MHz) for Coaxial Cable.
Interface is Coax F-Type Connector
4902-2-300L-TPD 2-Channel Differential Mode Noise Injector (20 kHz to 300 MHz) for Twisted Pair
Cable. Interface is CAT6 RJ45 Connector. Included low noise mode.
4901-D1-30-TPD 1-Channel Differential Mode Noise Injector (1 kHz to 30 MHz) Plus Micro Interrupts
VxT-N48* 48-Channel AWGN Generator/Injector (20 kHz to 30 MHz)
4902-N6 Optional Noise Module for TR-067
4902-N10 Optional Noise Module for TR-100
4902-N11 Optional Noise Module for TR-114
4902-N12 Optional Japanese Noise Library – Including TCM-ISDN Noise Files, SHDSL NTT Noise
Files; Half, Single & Double ADSL Disturbers NTT Noise Files; 3-Band, 4-Band & 6-
Band VDSL NTT Noise Files
4902-N16 Optional Noise Module for TR-105
4902-N17 Optional Noise Module for TR-115
4902-N18 Optional Noise Module for G.SHDSL
4902-N21 Optional Noise Module for Gfast ID-337 Issue 1
4902-N22 Optional Noise Module for Gfast WT-380
Impulse and crosstalk noises must be carried out on two different AWG cards. 4902-AWGx card types may be combined on one 4902 computer. Please
consult a Telebyte sales representative for more information.  *See separate Model VxT-N48 datasheet for more information.
4902-2-300-COAX
2-Channel 300 MHz COAX Noise Injector

Independent Differential Mode noise from 4902-
Portable or 4902-HD; (2) for distributed noise
• 8 Cat6 RJ-45 Connectors on front (2 Input/Outputs
for each channel)
Micro Interruptions • Location: On any single channel
• Method: Type-1, Type-2, or Type-3 as defined in
TR-249 Issue 1
• Interrupt Time: 5ms to 100ms in 1-ms increments
4901-D1-30-TPD 1-Channel Noise Injector Specifications
Bandwidth  1 kHz to 30 MHz
Input Impedance  50Ω unbalanced (100Ω unbalanced*)
Output Mode  Differential, balanced
Noise Floor  Below –145 dBm/Hz as measured at the output of the noise
injector
Insertion Loss  13.0/35 dB ± 0.5 dB
Connectors  SMB Female Connector for 4902-Portable or 4902-HD,  RJ45
(2) Female Connectors for Loop Simulator (external cable
provided) and for the modem.
Micro Interruptions • Method:  Type-1 as defined in TR-249 Issue 1
• Interrupt Time: 1ms to 250ms in 1-ms increments